U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102668897 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Malibu Networks, Inc. MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1, individually and as Agent for Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: and Comdisco, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 26637 Agoura Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interest City: Calabasas State: CA Zip: 91302 3/14/2002 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) _09347856; 09349477; 09349482 B. Patent No.(s) 09349483; 09349975; 09350150; 09350156 Additional numbers attached?

b. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280 00_		
c/o GATX Ventures, Inc.	Enclosed	Section 1.	
Attn: Legal Dept.	Authorized to be charged to depos	it account	
Street Address: 3687 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:		- 1
City: Lafayette State: CA Zip: 94549			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		

9. Signature.

MMC GATT PARTWERSHIPNO, 1

Maureen C. Dellinger, Counsel

Name of Person Signing

Maure Chliler

February 10, 2004

Date

02/13/2004 ECDOPER 00000030 09349483

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021 280.00 DP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0434

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents (the "Termination") is executed on behalf of MMC/GATX Partnership No. I, individually and as Agent for Silicon Valley Bank and Comdisco, Inc. as Secured Parties, in favor of Malibu Networks, Inc., a California corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of March 14, 2002.

RECITALS

The Grant of Security Interest in Patents was filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2000, at Reel/Frame 010779/0529.

The Secured Parties hereby terminate their security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1-A and 1-B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

MMC/GATX Partnership No. I, individually and as Agent for Silicon Valley Bank and Comdisco, Inc. By: GATX Financial Corporation, its general partner.

Name: CARL F. SWANSON

Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0435

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

Patent

Registration Number NONE

Registration Date

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application	Application Number	Application Date
Transmission Control Protocol/Internet Protocol (TCP/IP) Packet-Centric Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System Architecture	09/349,477	July 9, 1999
Quality of Service (QoS) Aware Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System Architecture	09/349,480	July 9, 1999
Method for Providing Dynamic Bandwidth Allocation Based on IP-Flow Characteristics in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/350,126	July 9, 1999
Method for Providing for Quality of Service (QoS) Based Handling of IP-Flows in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point Transmission System	09/350,118	July 9, 1999
IP-Flow Identification in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point Transmission System	09/347,856	July 9, 1999
IP-Flow Characterization in a Wireless Point to Multi- Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/350,150	July 9, 1999
IP-Flow Classification in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/350,156	July 9, 1999
IP-Flow Prioritization in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/349,476	July 9, 1999
Method of Operation for Providing for Service Level Agreement (SLA) Based Prioritization in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/350,170	July 9, 1999
Method for Transmission Control Protocol (TCP) Rate Control With Link-Layer Acknowledgments in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/349,481	July 9, 1999

PATENT REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0436

Transmission Control Protocol/Internet Protocol (TCP/IP) Centric QoS Aware Media Access Control (MAC) Layer in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/350,159	July 9, 1999
Use of Priority-Based Scheduling for the Optimization of Latency and Jitter Sensitive IP Flows in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point Transmission System	09/347,857	July 9, 1999
Time Division Multiple Access/Time Division Duplex (TDMA/TDD) Access Method for a Wireless Point to Multi-Point Transmission System	09/349,475	July 9, 1999
Reservation Based Prioritization Method for Wireless Transmission of Latency and Jitter Sensitive IP-Flows in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point Transmission System	09/349,483	July 9, 1999
Translation of Internet-Prioritized Internet Protocol (IP) Flows into Wireless System Resource Allocations in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/349,479	July 9, 1999
Method of Operation for the Integration of Differentiated Services (Diff-serv) Marked IP-Flows into Quality of Service (QoS) Priorities in a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/350,162	July 9, 1999
Method for the Recognition and Operation of Virtual Private Networks (VPNs) over a Wireless Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System	09/349,975	July 9, 1999
Time Division Multiple Access/Time Division Duplex (TDMA/TDD) Media Access Control (MAC) Transmission Air Frame	09/350,173	July 9, 1999
Application – Aware, Quality of Service (QoS) Sensitive, Media Access Control (MAC) Layer	09/349,482	July 9, 1999
Transmission Control Protocol/Internet Protocol (TCP/IP) Packet-Centric Wireless Point to Point (PtP) Transmission System Architecture	09/349,478	July 9, 1999
Transmission Control Protocol/Internet Protocol (TCP/IP) Packet-Centric Cable Point to Multi-Point (PtMP) Transmission System Architecture	09/349,474	July 9, 1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/12/2004 REEL: 014965 FRAME: 0437